CXR 1
Features
 Full frontal access (ETSI) Shelf
 Two rack-mountable chassis types:
o CHA-5U: *
- 2 x Controller Slots
- 2 x Power Module Slots
- 1 x FAN Module Slot

optional Optical Supervisory Channel (OSC) can be accessed via Transponder and/or Muxponder
moduleconnection for remote management.                                                                                  *Future Option
Ordering Information
To specify options, choose from the list below.
Model Description Notes
Main Unit
5U Chassis
WDM1800-CHA-5U WDM1800 5U Main Chassis, with 2 controller
slots,  2 power module slots and 15 tributary
module slots
2U Chassis
WDM1800-CHB-2U WDM1800 2U Main Chassis, with 2 controller
slots,  2 power module slots and 6 tributary
module slots
CPU Modules
WDM1800-CCA WDM1800 Controller Module with console
and Ethernet management interfaces.
Plug-in Modules
Single Slot Plug-in Module
WDM1800-4TP10G3RMa 4-Port Transponder module with 10G Multi-